
Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

15.375 11.625 6.937 0.7175 10 10

Per 100g

466.8

17.52

15.24

0.06

0.66

714.52

71.86

3.88

38.57

38.57

6.62

0

51.90

2.71

116.88

Limits

<50,000 X

<10

<100

<10

Negative

Negative XListeria Genus (/25g)

Attributes

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)

Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g)

E. coli (cfu/g)

Salmonella (/25g)

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Coliforms (cfu/g)

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters 

are guaranteed attributes.  

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:

RTE

Not-RTE

6500248

4.54

11

Issue Date: 3/5/2025 Revision: A

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

INGREDIENTS

CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, PALM OIL, NONFAT MILK POWDER, COCOA POWDER, SOY LECITHIN 

(EMULSIFIER), VANILLA, AND SALT) PRETZELS (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 

IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), MALT, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL).

Chocolate with pretzel

Brown

Chocolate covered pretzels

Micro Mini Pretzels Covered In Confectionery Coating

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Pack Size: 10 Lbs. Bulk

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in.

Manufacturer Item #

DIETARY FIBER (g)

POTASSIUM (mg)

Case Cube(ft
3
): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK, SOY AND WHEAT.   MAY CONTAIN: EGG.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

Country of Origin Canada

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES* GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT

SATURATED FAT (g)

TRANS FAT (g)

NUTRIENT

TOTAL FAT (g)

Net Weight: (Kg.)

TOTAL SUGARS (g)

Case GTIN 10688569000852 Gross Weight: (Lbs.)

Net Weight: (Lbs.) 10

CALORIES

Brand Name: Sweet Maple

Kosher COR-Dairy Gross Weight: (Kg.) 4.99

ADDED SUGARS (g)

PROTEIN (g)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

CALCIUM (mg)

IRON (mg)

CHOLESTEROL (mg)

SODIUM (mg)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

P234-100 Micro Mini Pretzels Covered In 

Confectionery Coating



Manufactured Date:

320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, Co 81001         Phone: 800-748-4635        Fax: (719) 948-4908

NO

Recommended Condition:

Store between 50°F-69°F with a relative humidity of <60%.

SHELF LIFE

Best shipped <69°F with a relative humidity of <60%.

Alternate Condition:

Recommended Condition:

STORAGE CONDITIONS

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR NO

NO

365 Days.

NO

MILK AND DERIVATIVES YES

YES

YES

Recommended Shelf Life:

NO

NO

MAY CONTAIN

COMPONENT

WHEAT

EGG AND DERIVATIVES

FISH

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO NO

NO

NO

YES

NO NO

NOCRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES

PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES NO NO

MUSTARD NO NO

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES YES

YES

SULFITES > 10 ppm

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

NO

YES

YES

YES

NO

YES

CODE FORMAT

GLUTEN

YES YES

SESAME

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Example: 20199

20 - First two digits ‘20’ indicate year of manufacture i.e. 2020

199 - Next 3 digits ‘199’ indicates day of year i.e. 17 July.

SOURCE: WHEAT

May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.


