# P234-100 Micro Mini Pretzels Covered In Confectionery Coating



Issue Date: 3/5/2025   Revision:   A   Manufacturer Item #   6500248
--

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Micro Mini Pretzels Covered In Confectionery Coating

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES								
Appearance:	Chocolate cov	Chocolate covered pretzels						
Color:	Brown	Brown						
Flavor:	Chocolate with pretzel							
Pack Size:	10 Lbs. Bulk							
Case Dimensions:								
L[depth]xWxH in.	15.375	11.625	6.937	Case Cube(ft <sup>3</sup> ):	0.7175	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	10	10

#### **INGREDIENTS**

CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, PALM OIL, NONFAT MILK POWDER, COCOA POWDER, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), VANILLA, AND SALT) PRETZELS (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), MALT, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL).

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK, SOY AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: EGG.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
NUTRIENT	Per 100g		
CALORIES	466.8		
TOTAL FAT (g)	17.52		
SATURATED FAT (g)	15.24		
TRANS FAT (g)	0.06		
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0.66		
SODIUM (mg)	714.52		
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	71.86		
DIETARY FIBER (g)	3.88		
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	38.57		
ADDED SUGARS (g)	38.57		
PROTEIN (g)	6.62		
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0		
CALCIUM (mg)	51.90		
IRON (mg)	2.71		
POTASSIUM (mg)	116.88		



Serving size 16 pie	ces (30g)
Amount Per Serving Calories	140
	% Daily Value
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 220mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 21g	8%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 2g	4%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 17mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 54mg	2%

Brand Name:	Sweet Maple	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	10
Country of Origin	Canada	Net Weight: (Kg.)	4.54
Case GTIN	10688569000852	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	11
Kosher	COR-Dairy	<b>Gross Weight: (Kg.)</b>	4.99

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*				
Attributes	Limits			
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<50,000			
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<10			
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	<100			
E. coli (cfu/g)	<10			
Salmonella (/25g)	Negative			
Listeria Genus (/25g)	Negative			

<sup>\*</sup>The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes.

	GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT				
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.				
X	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.				
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.				
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.				

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:				
X	RTE			
	Not-RTE			

STORAGE CONDITIONS			
Recommended Condition:	Store between 50°F-69°F with a relative humidity of <60%.		

SHIPPING CONDITIONS				
Recommended Condition:	Best shipped <69°F with a relative humidity of <60%.			
Alternate Condition: May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.				

SHELF LIFE				
Recommended Shelf Life:	365 Days.			

COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
WHEAT	YES	YES	YES
FISH	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO	NO
GLUTEN	YES	SOURCE: WHEAT	
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	NO	YES	YES

#### **CODE FORMAT**

#### **Manufactured Date:**

Example: 20199

20 - First two digits '20' indicate year of manufacture i.e. 2020 199 - Next 3 digits '199' indicates day of year i.e. 17 July.

## LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS



320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, Co 81001 Phone: 800-748-4635 Fax: (719) 948-4908